



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Printed : 13/05/2022 16:34:36

Product Spec Report

Product Code NEAICECONE
Product Description Neapolitan Loaded Ice Cream Cone
Product Ingredients May contain traces of: **Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide**

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%.
 SACHER WHITE COATING & FILLING - 6KG: Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 **SOYA** Lecithin) and Flavours. Chef's Larder Strawberry Jam 2.72kg: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Strawberry Purée, Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Prepared with 35g of Fruit per 100g, Total Sugar content 66g per 100g
 KRISPIES: Rice, sugar, salt, **barley** malt extract, Niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12. Waverley Assorted Sugar Strands: Sugar, Potato Starch, Glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Flavourings, Glazing Agent: E901(Beeswax), Acidity Regulator: E330 (Citric Acid), Colours: E120, E160a, E131, Antioxidant: E300 (Ascorbic Acid) BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE: Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin as emulsifier, vanilla extract BUBBLEGUM BALL: Sugar, gum base:antioxidant E321; glucose syrup, dextrose, flavours, humectant: glycerin; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; acidity regulators: citric acid, malic acid; glazing agents: shellac, bees wax, carnauba wax; stabilizer: gum Arabic; colours: E100,E120,E133,E141,E160a, E162 TRIPLE HEARTS: [**Cereals containing gluten**] Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, gelatine, gelling agent: pectin; corn starch, potato starch, modified potato starch, modified tapioca starch, maltodextrines, dextrose, acids: citric acid, tartaric acid, lactic acid, malic acid, acetic acid; hydrolysed rice protein, humectant: glycerol, sorbitols; apple juice from concentrate; acidity regulator: sodium citrates, sodium malates; vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agent: carnauba wax, bees wax; vegetable concentrate: lemon, safflower, carrot, blackcurrant, radish, pumpkin, apple, tomato, sweet potato, cherry, spirulina, hibiscus; flavourings, colours. FOAM STRAWBERRIES: Sugar, glucose syrup, pork gelatine, dextrose, citric acid, flavourings, colours: E104, E129, E133. NOTE: Contains Pork Gelatin PINK & WHITE MUSHROOMS: Sugar, glucose syrup, water, pork gelatine, acid: E330; vegetable concentrate: black carrot; flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax Contains PORK GELATINE DIGESTIVE BISCUITS: **Wheat** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt May also contain **Milk** KINGSWAY PINK HEARTS : Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from milk), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), **wheat** starch, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; glucose syrup, natural flavourings, natural colours: carmine, betanin; glazing agent: beeswax. PERCY PIGS: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Flavourings, Apple Pulp (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Glazing Agent: (vegetable Oils, Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnauba Wax; Colour: Anthocyanin. MALLOW MIX CONE : Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, maize starch, pork gelatine, flavourings, colours: E100, E120. GOLDEN SYRUP: sugar, water and citric acid

Shelf Life : (Days) 180 **Total Pack Weight :** 569

Message 1 Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.
Message 2 May have adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pack
Energy Kj	2177.7	12390.9
Energy Kcal	519.2	2954.0
Protein	5.0	28.2
Carbohydrate	56.8	323.3
Of Which Sugars	52.0	296.2
Fat	29.2	166.3
Of Which Saturates	17.2	97.8
Fibre	1.8	10.1
Sodium	0.0	0.0
Salt	0.2	1.4
NMES	0.0	0.0

Ingredients By Weight	Grams	>2%
BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE	276	Y
BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CRISPY CRUNCH	116	Y
SACHER WHITE COATING & FILLING - 6KG	60	Y
Chef's Larder Strawberry Jam 2.72kg	40	Y
BELGIAN WHITE CHOCOLATE	20	Y
Waverley Assorted Sugar Strands	20	Y
BUBBLEGUM BALL	10	N
TRIPLE HEARTS	6	N
FOAM STRAWBERRIES	6	N

Signed

Date



Browns Confectionery Ltd

42 Chalk Hill, Watford, WD19 4BX

Tel: 01923510418

Product Spec Report

Printed : 13/05/2022 16:34:36

PINK & WHITE MUSHROOMS	6	N
PERCY PIGS	3	N
MALLOW MIX CONE	3	N
KINGSWAY PINK HEARTS	3	N

ALLERGENS

- Soya
- Cereals containing gluten
- Milk

Signed

Date